Topper's Report
Monday, September 30, 2024

# of Head Sold: 951

DATE / TIME: Monday, September 30, 2024 2:57 pm Page 1 of 6
BRED STOCK

City State Description HCT AvgWt Price
ANNANDALE MN BLK HEIFER

1 795 1,500.00 H

CALVES

City State Description HCT AvgWt Price
PIERZ MN XBRD BULL

1 195 875.00 H
FOLEY MN XBRD BULL

2 200 850.00 H
FOLEY MN BLK HEIFER

1 240 850.00 H
FOLEY MN BLK HEIFER

1 240 825.00 H
ROYALTON MN XBRD MIX

4 178 785.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL

2 142 650.00 H
PIERZ MN BLK BULL

3 110 600.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN XBRD MIX

6 93 550.00 H
FOLEY MN HOL BULL

1 130 525.00 H
PIERZ MN BLK HEIFER

3 91 500.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL

1 105 500.00 H
PIERZ MN HOL BULL

3 90 435.00 H
SAUK RAPIDS MN HOL MIX

6 104 410.00 H

FATS

City State Description HCT AvgWt Price
PIERZ MN BLK STEER

11 1170 189.00 C
GREY EAGLE MN BLK STEER

38 1548 188.00 C
OAK PARK MN BWF STEER

1 1515 187.00 C
GREY EAGLE MN RED STEER

11 1533 186.00 C
HOLDINGFORD MN BLK STEER

7 1494 185.75 C
PIERZ MN BLK STEER

9 1376 185.50 C

FORESTON MN BLK STEER



FORESTON

ROYALTON

PIERZ

HOLDINGFORD

HOLDINGFORD

MILACA

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

OAK PARK

FOLEY

RICE

FORESTON

GREY EAGLE

RICE

BOWLUS

MILACA

PIERZ

DASSEL

DASSEL

ROYALTON

LITTLE FALLS

BRAINERD

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

WATKINS

PIERZ

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK HEIFER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

HOL STEER

RED STEER

BLK STEER

XBRD STEER

XBRD STEER

RED STEER

XBRD STEER

BWF STEER

RWF STEER

BLK STEER

XBRD STEER

CHAR STEER

XBRD HEIFER

XBRD STEER

BLK STEER

BLK HEIFER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

HOL STEER

1393

1385

1650

1523

1375

1412

1340

1340

1507

1445

1255

1200

1513

1225

1315

1670

1360

1437

1265

1320

1620

1540

1502

1607

1605

1470

1479

185.50 C

185.50 C

185.00 C

185.00 C

185.00 C

184.00 C

184.00 C

184.00 C

184.00 C

183.00 C

181.00 C

180.00 C

180.00 C

180.00 C

179.00 C

178.00 C

175.00 C

175.00 C

171.00 C

171.00 C

169.00 C

169.00 C

168.00 C

168.00 C

168.00 C

166.00 C

166.00 C



ANNANDALE

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

WATKINS

ANNANDALE

PIERZ

BISMARCK

City
SAUK RAPIDS

SAUK RAPIDS

LITTLE FALLS

OAK PARK

PIERZ

PIERZ

PIERZ

LITTLE FALLS

PIERZ

PIERZ

BISMARCK

FINLAYSON

LAKE NEBOGOMON

ISLE

FOLEY

CAMBRIDGE

HILLMAN

BISMARCK

MN HOL STEER
MN HOL STEER
MN HOL HEIFER
MN HOL STEER
MN HOL STEER
MN XBRD STEER
ND BLK HEIFERETTE
FEEDERS
State Description
MN BLK STEER
MN BLK STEER
MN BLK HEIFER
MN RED BULL
MN BLK STEER
MN BLK STEER
MN XBRD HEIFER
MN RED STEER
MN BLK HEIFER
MN BLK HEIFER
ND BLK STEER
MN BLK BULL
Wi RWF BULL
MN RWF HEIFER
MN BLK BULL
MN BLK HEIFER
MN BLK STEER
ND BLK HEIFER

14

19

1515

1447

1265

1625

1267

1210

1083

1440

270

335

447

447

285

365

373

371

420

360

341

315

365

386

515

434

165.50 C

163.50 C

163.00 C

162.00 C

160.50 C

160.00 C

160.00 C

159.00 C

Price

370.00 C

350.00 C

350.00 C

335.00 C

330.00 C

330.00 C

330.00 C

330.00 C

325.00 C

325.00 C

325.00 C

325.00 C

320.00 C

315.00 C

315.00 C

307.50 C

305.00 C

302.50 C



LITTLE FALLS

LAKE NEBOGOMON

LITTLE FALLS

BRAINERD

HILLMAN

BRAINERD

FOLEY

LITTLE FALLS

SAINT JOSEPH

MILACA

LITTLE FALLS

BISMARCK

HILLMAN

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

PARKERS PRAIRIE

BRAINERD

HOLDINGFORD

HOLDINGFORD

CLARISSA

PAYNESVILLE

PAYNESVILLE

HILLMAN

SAINT JOSEPH

SAINT JOSEPH

STAPLES

BUFFALO

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

ND

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK BULL

8
RWF HEIFER

3
BLK HEIFER

4
RED STEER

1
BLK STEER

13
RED STEER

6
MIX STEER

4
XBRD BULL

1
BLK STEER

9
BLK STEER

12
RED HEIFER

2
RED STEER

1
BLK HEIFER

2
BLK STEER

8
BLK HEIFER

5
BLK STEER

20
BLK HEIFER

3
RWF BULL

2
RWF BULL

1
BLK STEER

2
BLK STEER

3
BLK STEER

6
BLK HEIFER

7
RED STEER

26
BLK STEER

24
MIX STEER

48
BLK HEIFER

477

380

422

450

590

515

475

460

677

687

477

460

455

655

492

749

575

390

470

635

625

838

540

808

817

855

435

302.50 C

29250 C

290.00 C

285.00 C

284.00 C

280.00 C

280.00 C

27750 C

27750 C

27750 C

275.00 C

275.00 C

275.00 C

270.00 C

270.00 C

267.00 C

265.00 C

265.00 C

262.50 C

262.50 C

262.50 C

259.00 C

258.00 C

256.50 C

25550 C

255.00 C

255.00 C



MILACA

LAKE NEBOGOMON

PIERZ

PIERZ

FINLAYSON

FOLEY

BOWLUS

FOLEY

PARKERS PRAIRIE

PAYNESVILLE

ROYALTON

LITTLE FALLS

PARKERS PRAIRIE

CLARISSA

PAYNESVILLE

SAINT JOSEPH

PIERZ

OAK PARK

OAK PARK

AITKIN

STAPLES

BRAINERD

PIERZ

PARKERS PRAIRIE

SAINT JOSEPH

PAYNESVILLE

PARKERS PRAIRIE

AITKIN

MN

Wi

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK STEER

5
MIX BULL

10
BLK HEIFER

8
BLK HEIFER

4
BLK BULL

6
RED HEIFER

3
RWF BULL

5
MIX BULL

6
BLK STEER

43
RED STEER

8
BLK HEIFER

4
BLK STEER

7
RED STEER

22
BLK STEER

11
XBRD STEER

1
RED STEER

1
BLK HEIFER

2
MIX BULL

13
CHAR BULL

6
MIX BULL

4
MIX HEIFER

55
BLK STEER

5
BLK STEER

3
BLK HEIFER

23
XBRD STEER

1
BLK STEER

5
RED HEIFER

16

MIX BULL

796

531

558

558

602

476

509

509

863

811

538

622

872

796

755

605

567

553

550

585

798

818

641

868

675

942

895

254.00 C

253.00 C

25250 C

25250 C

25250 C

25250 C

25250 C

25250 C

25150 C

250.00 C

24750 C

24750 C

246.50 C

246.00 C

245.00 C

245.00 C

245.00 C

24250 C

24250 C

24250 C

241.00 C

240.00 C

240.00 C

23550 C

230.00 C

228.00 C

226.00 C



SAINT JOSEPH

CLARISSA

FORT RIPLEY

SAINT JOSEPH

WATKINS

PARKERS PRAIRIE

City
FOLEY

WATKINS

OAK PARK

City
LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS
LITTLE FALLS

BRAINERD

City
BRAINERD

BRAINERD

BRAINERD

OAK PARK

LAKE NEBOGOMON
LITTLE FALLS

RICE

FORT RIPLEY
BRAINERD
RICE

LAKE NEBOGOMON

FORT RIPLEY

2 667

MN XBRD STEER
2 755
MN BLK STEER
4 1008
MN MIX HEIFER
3 842
MN XBRD STEER
4 752
MN XBRD STEER
2 930
MN BLK HEIFER
19 1004
GOATS
State Description HCT AvgWt
MN BILLY
2 80
MN NANNY
3 50
MN BILLY
1 35
HOGS
State Description HCT AvgWt
MN SLAUGHTER
3 255
MN SLAUGHTER
3 265
MN SLAUGHTER
7 237
MN SLAUGHTER
7 327
SL
State Description HCT AvgWt
MN BLK BULL
1 2035
MN BLK BULL
1 1700
MN RED BULL
1 1960
MN BLK BULL
1 1690
WI RWF BULL
1 1780
MN BLK BULL
1 2010
MN BLK BULL
1 1860
MN Ccow
1 1140
MN BLK BULL
1 1865
MN BLK BULL
1 1660
WI RED BULL
1 1285
MN BLK COW

225.00 C

21750 C

214.00 C

212.00 C

211.00 C

210.00 C

209.50 C

Price

100.00 H

50.00 H

50.00 H

Price

69.00 C

69.00 C

54.00 C

47.00 C

Price

154.00 C

152.00 C

151.00 C

151.00 C

151.00 C

150.00 C

150.00 C

149.00 C

147.00 C

146.00 C

143.00 C



BRAINERD

HOWES

ISLE

SAUK RAPIDS

SAUK RAPIDS

HOWES

FOLEY

RICE

SAUK RAPIDS

HOLDINGFORD

ANNANDALE

PIERZ

PIERZ

HILLMAN

LITTLE FALLS

RICE

LITTLE FALLS

FOLEY

AITKIN

LITTLE FALLS

LITTLE FALLS

SAUK RAPIDS

RICE

RICE

RICE

SAUK RAPIDS

LITTLE FALLS

MN

SD

MN

MN

MN

SD

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

BLK COW

cow

BLK COW

RED COW

BLK COW

BLK COW

BLK BULL

HOL COW

BLK COW

RWF COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

RWF COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

HOL COW

BLK COW

HOL COW

1365

1315

1450

1645

1890

1460

1475

1270

1855

1235

1175

1335

1745

1710

1745

1640

1640

1550

1275

1180

1740

1430

1260

1735

1370

1055

1485

1450

137.00 C

134.00 C

131.00 C

128.00 C

128.00 C

127.00 C

123.00 C

117.50 C

115.00 C

114.00 C

113.00 C

113.00 C

113.00 C

111.00 C

111.00 C

111.00 C

109.00 C

107.00 C

105.00 C

103.00 C

100.00 C

98.00 C

97.00 C

97.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C

96.00 C



LITTLE FALLS MN HOL COW
1 1370 96.00 C



